PGE FEE SCHEDULE - 2024

For Wireless Attachments to Distribution Poles

1 Application Fees

Macro Site PGE Pole: $3,200
Cost to apply for ONE macro installation:

Small Cell PGE Pole: $2,400
Cost to apply for ONE small cell node:

Small Cell Metal Streetlight Pole: $4,067
Cost to apply for co-location on ONE small cell node:

Foreign-Owned Pole: $1,800
For pole replacement or any necessary make-ready per pole:
(Excludes actual make-ready construction costs)

Structural Analysis: $850
Cost of structural analysis on wooden poles:

(Excludes structural analysis on lattice towers, steel poles, or any other structural analysis

requiring 3rd party support; final cost will be determined on an individual project basis)

Decommission Site: $3,200
Cost to apply to decommission ONE macro/small cell site:

2 Wireless Collocation Project Manager $274
Per Hour

3 Field Inspection Activity [1] $143
(Pre-construction activities, Post-construction inspection, and Special Inspection) Per Hour

4 Special Administrative Activity [1] $113
(Administrative activities requested by Lessee that are not related to regular services) Per Hour

5 Make Ready Charges [2]
(Design, Engineering, Pre-construction activities, Construction activities) Approved Cost Range

See Tariff Rate Schedule
800 on Portland General

6 Maps as Specifically Requested by Lessee website
7 Hard Copies of Invoices as Requested by Lessee $25
8 Hardcopy of Government Reports Provided to Lessee Actual Cost

g9 Lower & Haul, Topping, Setting Poles work and Cost of Poles will be charged according to PGE Flat Rate Billing
Schedules.

10 Crew Wasted Trip: $793
Per hour

1. Work may be performed by a contracted engineering and/or construction firm and billed at actual costs including administrative costs.

2. PGE provides cost summary of PGE labor , material, equipment, etc. Lessee may elect whether or not to move forward with make ready.
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RENTAL RATE SHEET FOR SMALL CELL SITES

Rate Schedule for Small Cell Sites on PGE Facilities

Small-Cell Antenna located in the Communication Space:

Small-Cell Antenna located inside a Prefabricated Metal Streetlight Pole:

Small-Cell Antenna located on a Pole Top:

$480
$480
$1800
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RATE SHEET FOR MACRO SITES

Rate Schedule for Macro Sites on PGE Facilities

Below are the rental rates PGE will charge for antennas and other equipment associated with
Macro Sites on PGE facilities, which include wood utility poles, steel poles and steel
transmission towers. PGE will increase rates by 50% for each additional user of any shared
antennas and/or equipment.

The monthly rates for antennas associated with Macro Sites:*

For each of the first three antennas: $200 per antenna

$100 Additional for Rad Center above 90'AGL (Not per antenna)

For each of the next three antennas: $140 (Assumes same Lessee's antennas)
$70 Additional for Rad Center above 90'AGL (Not per antenna)

For each of the next three antennas: $100 (Assumes same Lessee's antennas)

$50 Additional for Rad Center above 90'AGL (Not per antenna)

- There is a $50 charge for GPS and E911 antennas with effective wind areas not

to exceed 0.25 square feet mounted to PGE's structure.

*These rates apply only to antennas with an effective wind area of six (6) square
feet or less and up to a maximum of nine (9) antennas. Rates for antennas that
exceed an effective wind area of six (6) square feet, or for Macro Sites that include
more than nine (9) antennas, are negotiable and are not subject to this Rate
Schedule.

The monthly rate for equipment cabinets mounted on poles and towers for Macro Sites**:

10/12/23

For each cabinet weighing between 75 and 399 pounds or having a volume between
one and 9.9 cubic feet: $200.

For equipment weighing less than 75 pounds and having a volume less than one cubic
foot: $100.

Remote Radio Units are calculated at $ 100 per unit with a negotiable discount for
multiple units.

**These rates apply only to equipment cabinets that weigh less than 400 pounds or
have a volume of less than 10 cubic feet. Rates for equipment cabinets that weigh
400 pounds or greater, or have a volume of 10 cubic feet or greater, are negotiable
and are not subject to this Rate Schedule.
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Reduction of rates and minimum rates for Macro Sites:

These rates described herein are subject to reduction at PGE's sole discretion, but in no
event shall the rates for antenna and equipment be less than $600 per site, $450 for
antennas only, $200 or $100 for equipment only, calculated by weight and size as
defined above.

Definitions:

The term "antenna" means an apparatus designed for the purpose of emitting radio-
frequency (RF) radiation, to be operated or operating from a fixed location pursuant to
FCC authorization, for the provision of personal wireless service and any commingled
information services.

The term "mounting height" means the antenna centerline height ("Rad Center")
above ground level.
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